PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2605443

			PATENT	
Signature:		/Tambra White/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		001083-054600		
	be sent via US N GREE 77 W INTEI	MAIL@gtlaw.com Mail when the email attempt is unsucces. ENBERG TRAURIG (PHX) EST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 LLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT AGO, ILLINOIS 60601		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(602) 312-4	445-8100 56-8400 AAll @atlaw.com		
Application Number:		29458589		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	J <u>L</u>			
State/Country: Postal Code:	WISCONSIN 53027			
City:	HARTFORD			
Street Address:	926 WEST STATE STREET			
Name:	BROAN-NUTONE LLC			
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
BRIAN R. WELLNITZ			11/06/2013	
GREGORY T. RUGG	iles		11/06/2013	
RICHARD R. SINUR		Name	Execution Date 11/06/2013	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

Date:	11/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=001083-054600-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=001083-054600-US-Assignment#page2.tif source=001083-054600-US-Assignment#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard R. Sinur, Gregory T. Ruggles and Brian R. Wellnitz the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new inventions for a RANGE HOOD, for which we have filed an application of the same title on June 20, 2013 having U.S. Serial No. 29/458,589, and of which inventions and improvements we are the inventors; and

WHEREAS, **Broan-NuTone LLC**, a limited liability company registered under the laws of the state of Delaware and having an office located at 926 West State Street, Hartford, WI 53027, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment, and, as such, all rights and future rights to said inventions are hereby assigned.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions, to

PATENT REEL: 031554 FRAME: 0415

secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right. title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in ASSIGNEE names, such Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for such Letters Patent can be so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:

Witnessed By:

6442

signatúre namel/ address:

James D. Boldt 5761 Century Hills Court West Bend, WI 53095

By

Ráchard R. Sinur

Witnessed By:

Cristlan Doom

signature name: address:

Eileen B. Cuellar 1066 Marigold Lane Hartford, WI 53027

11/06/13 Dated:

Witnessed By:

RQA any.

signatúre name? address:

James D. Boldt 5761 Century Hills Court West Bend, WI 53095

By A. Ruggles

Witnessed By:

B. Cuillar and

signature name: Eileen B. Cuellar address: 1066 Marigold Lane Hartford, WI 53027

Dated: 11/6/13

Witnessed By:

D. Blal 130

signature name: U address:

James D. Boldt 5761 Century Hills Court West Bend, WI 53095

By Br

Brian R. Wellnitz

Witnessed By:

Eileen B. Cuellar

signature name: address:

Eileen B. Cuellar 1066 Marigold Lane Hartford, WI 53027

PHX 330935665v1

PATENT REEL: 031554 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 11/06/2013